505267417 01/08/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5314189

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEBASTIEN ROUSSEL	05/29/2011
FRIDA GILBERT	05/30/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PEGASTECH	
Street Address:	ddress: 86, RUE DE PARIS	
Internal Address:	ternal Address: BATIMENT LES ERABLES	
City:	ORSAY	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	91400	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14582228

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 352-375-8100

Email: FCE@SLEPATENTS.COM
Correspondent Name: FRANK C. EISENSCHENK

Address Line 1: PO BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BKR.376XTD1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK C. EISENSCHENK	
SIGNATURE:	/FRANK C. EISENSCHENK/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2019	

Total Attachments: 1 source=2NH2649#page1.tif

PATENT 505267417 REEL: 047930 FRAME: 0614

	ASSIGNMENT			
1)	Sebastien ROUSSEL	(5)		
)	Frida GILBERT	(6)		
)		(7)		
)		(8)		
ch c	In consideration of the sum of one dof the undersigned, each undersigned			
)	PEGASTECH			
0)	86 Rue de Paris, Batiment les Erables, 91400 Orsay, France			
ntin tens	ion, and in all applications for patent i uation, international, confirmation, sulions, reissues and reexamination certif	stitute and reissue application(scates that may be granted on th	s), and all Letters Patent, le invention known as	
1)	PROCEDE DE REVETE	IENT D'UNE SURFAC	CE D'UN SUBSTRAT	
	EN MATERIAU NON M	TALLIQUE PAR UNI	E COUCHE	
	METALLIQUE			
	145052		1	
	ney Docket No. 145253			
	nich the undersigned has (have) execut in date herewith or	ed an application for patent in	the United States of America	
12)	On	and the second s		
	U.S. application Serial Number	3/089,740		
.3)		Maria		
13) led	April 19, 2011			
led xecu any	April 19, 2011 ate all papers necessary in connection patent(s) issuing thereon, and also t			
led xecu any nay xecu n thi	April 19, 2011 ate all papers necessary in connection patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to deem necessary. ate all papers necessary in connection ereof, or any patent or reissue applica	execute separate assignments with any interference which m ion based thereon, for the inve	in connection with such any be declared concerning	
led xecu any nay xecu ainin xecu Conv	April 19, 2011 Ite all papers necessary in connection y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to deem necessary. Ite all papers necessary in connection	execute separate assignments with any interference which m ion based thereon, for the investigation interference, arm any act which may be neceptry or similar agreements.	an connection with such that be declared concerning tention, and to cooperate with the essary in connection with	

1) Each undersigned agrees to ex reissue applications for the invention, and applications and patents as the Assignee r

2) Each undersigned agrees to ex any application or continuation or division the Assignee in every way possible in obta

3) Each undersigned agrees to ex claims or provisions of the International C

4) Each undersigned agrees to pe reexamination a grant of a valid United St

5) Each undersigned authorizes Patents of the United States resulting from full right to convey the entire interest here and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representative

6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). (SEAL) (SEAL) Date (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature Date Inventor Signature This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If

neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Insert

Name(s)

of Inventor(s)

Insert Name of

Assignee Insert Address of

Assignee

Insert

Identification such as Title, Case

Number, or Foreign Application Number

Insert Date of Signing of Application

Alternative Identification for filed applications

(1-8)

(9)

(10)

(11)

(12)

(13)